restrictions, options or warrants held by that person that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of
the date of this prospectus are deemed outstanding. Such shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the
purposes of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Except as indicated in the footnotes to the
following table or pursuant to applicable community property laws, we believe that each shareholder named in
the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares set forth opposite such shareholder’s
name.

For further information regarding material transactions between us and certain of our shareholders, see
“Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions.”

120

Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes, the address of each beneficial owner named below is: c/o
Blue Buffalo Pet Products, Inc., 11 River Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897.

Shares beneficially owned
prior to the offering

Shares beneficially owned
after the offering

Name of Beneficial
Owner

Excluding
exercise of the

underwriters’ option to
purchase additional

shares

Including exercise
in full of the

underwriters’ option
to purchase additional

shares

Number Percent Number Percent(1) Number Percent(1)

Greater than 5% Stockholders
Invus, L.P. (2) 114,987,547 58.6% 101,948,597 51.9% 99,972,999 50.9%
Christopher T. Bishop (3)(4) 19,148,632 9.8% 17,337,582 8.8% 17,063,180 8.7%
The Bishop Family Limited Partnership (4) 15,971,242 8.1% 14,160,192 7.2% 13,885,790 7.1%
Named Executive Officers and Directors:
Kurt T. Schmidt (5) 1,568,334 * 1,418,334 * 1,418,334 *
William W. Bishop, Jr. (4)(6) 18,187,132 9.3% 16,376,082 8.3% 16,101,680 8.2%
Michael Nathenson (7) 418,222 * 418,222 * 418,222 *
William W. Bishop 17,753 * 17,753 * 17,753 *
Raymond Debbane (8) 6,874 * 6,874 * 6,874 *
Philippe Amouyal (8) 6,874 * 6,874 * 6,874 *
Evren Bilimer (8) 6,874 * 6,874 * 6,874 *
Aflalo Guimaraes (8) 6,874 * 6,874 * 6,874 *
Michael A. Eck 11,124 * 11,124 * 11,124 *
Frances Frei 11,124 * 11,124 * 11,124 *
Amy Schulman 11,124 * 11,124 * 11,124 *
All executive officers and directors as a group (11

persons) 20,252,309 10.3% 18,291,259 9.3% 18,016,857 9.2%

* Less than 1%

(1) Based on 196,388,566 shares of common stock that will be outstanding immediately after the completion of this offering.
(2) Invus Advisors, L.L.C., or Invus Advisors, is the general partner of Invus, L.P. Artal International S.C.A. is the managing member

of Invus Advisors. Artal International Management S.A. is the managing partner of Artal International S.C.A. Artal Group S.A. is
the sole stockholder of Artal International Management S.A. Westend S.A. is the sole stockholder of Artal Group S.A. Stichting
Administratiekantoor Westend, or the Stichting, is the sole stockholder of Westend S.A. Pascal Minne is the sole member of the